Registration

Supplier Name Number
18 Hours Ltd ( Mandy Curtis ) 08070182
18 Hours Ltd ( Mandy Curtis ) 08070182
1st Sidley (All Saints) Scout Group
Charity No.
Action In Rural Sussex 1035401
Battle and Langton C E Primary
School
Battle Arts and Music Festival
Battle Arts and Music Festival
Battle Methodist Church
Charity No.
Battle Museum Of Local History 306336
Charity No.
Battle Museum Of Local History 306336
Battle Town Council
Bexhill Carnival Committee
Bexhill Festival of the Sea
Bexhill In Bloom
Bexhill Museum Ltd 04959445

Bexhill Town Forum
Borbonesa

Catsfield Triangle Committee

Concorde 1066

De La Warr Pavilion (Enterprise) Ltd 04699036

Date

Awarded Period

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2014

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017

1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017

1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017

1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017

1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017

1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017

Department Awarded By
Programme & Policy
Community & Economy
Programme & Policy
Programme & Policy
Programme & Policy
Community & Economy
Programme & Policy
Programme & Policy
Rother Museum Services

Programme & Policy

Programme & Policy
Community & Economy

Community & Economy

Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces

Rother Museum Services
Finance
Community & Economy

Programme & Policy

Programme & Policy

Community & Economy

Amt Paid
Details (E's)
Support for Streets of Battle Festival in Rother
2016 1,000
Grant funding 75% for Journeys Dance Festival
2016 1,500
Purchase of a box van trailer 1,050
Action in rural Sussex SLA 01/04/16 to 31/03/17 1,000
Living History Project at Battle and Langton CE
Primary School 500
Battle Festival to support 1066 Celebrations 10,000
1066 Anniversary Grant Scheme to Battle
Festival 2016 5,000
Final Payment of RDC Community Grant of
£25,000 1,023
Rother Museum Services - Annual Support
Grant 600
Rother Anniversary 1066 Grant in support of
Battle Community Tapestry 500
1066 Anniversary Grants Scheme - New
Planters, Bins and directional fingerposts 500
Co-sponsorship of Bexhill Carnival 2016 750
Sponsorship of Bexhill Festival of the sea 500
Grant for 2016 entry into the regional 'In Bloom'
competition 750
Rother Museum Services - Annual Support
Grant 8,500
Annual Grant 3,000
HRAEN Website & Logo (3days) + Stemfest
(1.5days) 1,125
Catsfield 1066 Boat Race - 18/09/16 500
Contribution towards the children's battledress
relating to the children's parade 500
DLWP Community Concessionary Grant 7,050



De La Warr Pavilion (Enterprise) Ltd 04699036
De La Warr Pavilion (Enterprise) Ltd 04699036

Etchingham Parish Council

Ewhurst Parish Council
Gatwick Flyers (2008) Trampoline

Club 06763925
Charity No.

Hurst Green Village Hall 229672

Icklesham Parish Council

Mountfield Parish Council

Plumpton College

Residents of all Rother (ROAR)

Robertsbridge Community Charity No.

Association 263528

Roger Crouch

Rother District Citizens Advice

Bureau 6551919

Rother Voluntary Action 5333784

Rother Voluntary Action 5333784
Charity No.

Rye Art Gallery Trust 310318

Rye Museum Association 3226143

Rye Town Council

Sussex Wildlife Trust 698851

The Bexhill Hive CIC

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2015

2016

2016

1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017

1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017

1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017

1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017

1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017

1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017

The Council
The Council

Programme & Policy

Programme & Policy
Programme & Policy
Programme & Policy
Programme & Policy
Programme & Policy
Regeneration

Programme & Policy

Programme & Policy
Community & Economy
Finance

Programme & Policy
Programme & Policy
Rother Museum Services
Rother Museum Services
Regeneration
Regeneration

Programme & Policy

Annual Support Grant
Preventative Maintenance Grant

Installation of new bench in Queens Gardens
Community Grants Scheme, Contribution
towards the provision of 18 allotment sheds &
disabled access to 1 plot

Community Grants Scheme
Community Grants Scheme

Community Grants Scheme
Community Grants Scheme - Replacement
Fencing

WARR Partnership

Community Grants Scheme - 950 years of the
Battle of Hastings Celebrations

Community Grants Scheme - Towards
refurbishing of disabled area & conversion of
Kitchen. Robertsbridge Community Association

Bexhill Roaring 20s Community Event
Provision of an independent advice service
SLA Delivery

Community Grants Scheme

Rother Museum Services - Annual Support
Grant

Rother Museum Services - Annual Support
Grant

Rye Marketing Campaign

Sussex Biodiversity Record Centre

Community Grants Scheme - Capital Works and
Refurbishment at The Bexhill Hive

490,000

49,752

500

6,000

500

3,308

13,882

2,000

5,000

500

5,000

3,000

85,000

38,000

500

600

600

9,000

3,600

30,000



Charity No. Rother Museum Services - Annual Support
Winchelsea Museum 1001486 2016 1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017  Rother Museum Services Grant 600



