Supplier Name	Registration Number	Date Awarded	Period	Department Awarded By	Details	Amt Paid (£'s)
18 Hours Ltd (Mandy Curtis)	08070182	2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	Support for Streets of Battle Festival in Rother 2016	1,000
18 Hours Ltd (Mandy Curtis)	08070182	2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Community & Economy	Grant funding 75% for Journeys Dance Festival 2016	1,500
1st Sidley (All Saints) Scout Group	Charity No. 1035401	2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	Purchase of a box van trailer	1,050
Action In Rural Sussex		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	Action in rural Sussex SLA 01/04/16 to 31/03/17	1,000
Battle and Langton C E Primary School		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	Living History Project at Battle and Langton CE Primary School	500
Battle Arts and Music Festival		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Community & Economy	Battle Festival to support 1066 Celebrations 1066 Anniversary Grant Scheme to Battle	10,000
Battle Arts and Music Festival		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	Festival 2016	5,000
Battle Methodist Church	Charity No. 306336 Charity No. 306336	2014	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	Final Payment of RDC Community Grant of £25,000	1,023
Battle Museum Of Local History		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Rother Museum Services	Rother Museum Services - Annual Support Grant	600
Battle Museum Of Local History		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	Rother Anniversary 1066 Grant in support of Battle Community Tapestry	500
Battle Town Council		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	1066 Anniversary Grants Scheme - New Planters, Bins and directional fingerposts	500
Bexhill Carnival Committee		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Community & Economy	Co-sponsorship of Bexhill Carnival 2016	750
Bexhill Festival of the Sea		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Community & Economy	Sponsorship of Bexhill Festival of the sea Grant for 2016 entry into the regional 'In Bloom'	500
Bexhill In Bloom		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Bexhill Parks & Open Spaces	competition Rother Museum Services - Annual Support	750
Bexhill Museum Ltd		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Rother Museum Services	Grant	8,500
Bexhill Town Forum		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Finance	Annual Grant	3,000
Borbonesa		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Community & Economy	HRAEN Website & Logo (3days) + Stemfest (1.5days)	1,125
Catsfield Triangle Committee		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	Catsfield 1066 Boat Race - 18/09/16	500
Concorde 1066		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	Contribution towards the children's battledress relating to the children's parade	500
De La Warr Pavilion (Enterprise) Ltd	04699036	2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Community & Economy	DLWP Community Concessionary Grant	7,050

De La Warr Pavilion (Enterprise) Ltd	04699036	2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	The Council	Annual Support Grant	490,000
De La Warr Pavilion (Enterprise) Ltd	04699036	2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	The Council	Preventative Maintenance Grant	49,752
Etchingham Parish Council		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	Installation of new bench in Queens Gardens Community Grants Scheme, Contribution towards the provision of 18 allotment sheds &	500
Ewhurst Parish Council Gatwick Flyers (2008) Trampoline		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	disabled access to 1 plot	6,000
Club	06763925	2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	Community Grants Scheme	500
Hurst Green Village Hall	Charity No. 229672	2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	Community Grants Scheme	3,308
Icklesham Parish Council		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	Community Grants Scheme	13,882
Mountfield Parish Council		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	Community Grants Scheme - Replacement Fencing	2,000
Plumpton College		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Regeneration	WARR Partnership Community Grants Scheme - 950 years of the	5,000
Residents of all Rother (ROAR)		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	Battle of Hastings Celebrations	500
Robertsbridge Community Association	Charity No. 263528	2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	Community Grants Scheme - Towards refurbishing of disabled area & conversion of Kitchen. Robertsbridge Community Association	5,000
Roger Crouch Rother District Citizens Advice		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Community & Economy	Bexhill Roaring 20s Community Event	3,000
Bureau	6551919	2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Finance	Provision of an independent advice service	85,000
Rother Voluntary Action	5333784	2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	SLA Delivery	38,000
Rother Voluntary Action	5333784	2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	Community Grants Scheme Rother Museum Services - Annual Support	500
Rye Art Gallery Trust	Charity No. 310318	2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Rother Museum Services	Grant	600
Rye Museum Association	3226143	2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Rother Museum Services	Rother Museum Services - Annual Support Grant	600
Rye Town Council		2015	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Regeneration	Rye Marketing Campaign	9,000
Sussex Wildlife Trust	698851	2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Regeneration	Sussex Biodiversity Record Centre	3,600
The Bexhill Hive CIC		2016	1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017	Programme & Policy	Community Grants Scheme - Capital Works and Refurbishment at The Bexhill Hive	30,000

Charity No.
Winchelsea Museum
1001486
2016
1st April 2016 - 31st March 2017
Rother Museum Services
Grant
Grant

600